Kirby Misperton Parish Council

Clerk: Cllr Helen Brotherton

Chestnut House, Main Street, Kirby Misperton YO17 6XL

Tel: 01653 669902 / 07485 010305 Email: KMParishClerk@outlook.com

15th May 2023

You are invited to the Annual Meeting of the Parish, by the Chairman, to be held on

Saturday 20th May 2022 at 10h30am at Kirby Misperton Village Hall

All Electors of the Parish are invited to attend this open meeting, an Opportunity to Meet the Council in an informal social setting, with refreshments provided.

Legally, this meeting must be held before 31st May each year and any Elector wishing to attend and bring a matter to the Council's attention, will be very welcome.

Cllr. Helen Brotherton (Clerk)

AGENDA

Welcome from the Chairman

- a) To receive a Report from the Chairman / Vice-Chairman on the Council's activities in the past year
- 2) To receive a Report from the RFO a Summary of the Parish Council Accounts for 2022/23

3) The Chairman to invite Electors to raise / discuss issues with the Council Please note there will be a time limit of 15 minutes per Elector in this instance.

- 4) Guest speakers:
 - a) Cllr Steve Mason on the new restructured North Yorkshire Council
 - b) Nigel Brotherton on the project to refurbish St Laurence's church, Kirby Misperton
- 5) The Chairman will close the formal meeting and extend the invitation to all for Refreshments and time for Getting to Know your Councillors